15.2 Senior Center Rental Fees. The following fees and charges are approved and shall be
assessed and collected by the Senior Center or City Treasurer for the rental of the Senior

Center:
Senior Center Rental -2 Fees

Multi-Purpose Room with Kitchenette —Main Floor

Security Deposit 3 $200.00 per event

Weekday or Weekday Evening (4 Hour Maximum) $50.00

Weekend Partial Day (4 Hour Maximum) $50.00

Weekend Half Day (6 Hour Maximum) $100.00

Weekend Full Day (More than 6 Hours) $150.00
Meeting Room with Kitchenette-Upstairs

Security Deposit 3 $200.00 per event

Weekday (4 Hour Maximum) $25.00

Weekend Partial Day (4 Hour Maximum) $25.00

Weekday Evening or Weekend $50.00

Weekend Half Day (6 Hour Maximum) $50.00

Weekend Full Day (More than 6 Hours) $75.00

! Note:  Department Head may at their discretion waive rental fees and Security Deposit for
non-profit groups or the like.

2Note:  No part of the Senior Center may be rented by an individual or business during the
Center’s hours of operation when the purpose of renting a room by an individual or
business is aimed at directly or indirectly marketing or selling products or services to
Senior Citizens.

3Note:  Cost of damage will be levied against the Security Deposit posted with the City. The
Security Deposit is refundable under certain conditions as per rental agreement.



